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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Coal India Limited(CIL) is constantly running in loss during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government proposes to provide any financial package for improving the financial condition of CIL; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL,POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) & (b): Coal India Limited(CIL) has not been running in loss during the last three years. The profit earned i.e. Profit Before Tax(PBT) and Profit After Tax(PAT) by CIL(including Subsidiaries) during last three years are as follows:-
(Rs. In Crores)
Year 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
PBT 24979.04 22879.54 21583.92
PAT 17356.37 15111.67 13726.70

(c) & (d) : Does not arise in view of (a) & (b) above.
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